U.S. Department of Commerce

		Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	101677168 Trademarks. Please record the at	Attorney Docket No. 01686.0085 tached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies): Crucible Inc. Individual(s)	2. Name(	s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies):
Association Limited Partnership	APR 0 3 2001 Address:	Crucible Materials Corporation  575 State Fair Boulevard Solvay, New York 13209
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	☐ As ☐ Ge ☐ Lir ☑ Co ☐ Ot ☐ If assignee representat	dividual(s) [Identify Country of citizenship] isociation [Identify country/state[ eneral Partnership [Identify country/state[ mited Partnership [Identify country/state[ orporation of Delaware her: [Identify type of entity and country/state[ is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ive is attached:
Execution Date: September 27, 1983	Additional n	ame(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number	er(s):	
A. Trademark Application Number(s):     Additiona		nark Registration Number(s): 5,288  ☑ No
Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed:	pondence 6. Total n	umber of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: Evan A. Raynes, Esq.	7. Total fe	pe (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARA GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. 1300 I Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3515	BOW,	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account only if fee is deficient
Washington, D.O. 20001	8. Deposi	it Account No.: <u>06-0916</u>
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.		
	f, the foregoing information is true a	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Evan A. Raynes	Ens. Roya	April 3, 2001
Name of person signing	Signature	Date
	Total number of page	es including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 1

FORM PTO-1594

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002243 FRAME: 0381** 

## SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

RECORDED: 04/03/2001

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002243 FRAME: 0382